AV) the AV of the proposed TIA is very close to the statutory maximum.

Much of the new construction forecast to occur in the proposed TIA is predicated on the Port providing
the public improvements identified in their report. In addition to increases in assessed value from new
construction, all property values in the proposed TIA are estimated to increase by 4.5% per year from
appreciation. Table 3 summarizes the forecast total growth in assessed value in the TIA from new
construction and appreciation. The total assessed value of real property in the proposed TIA is forecast to
grow from $198 million in 2024 to $2.6 billion in 2049, the final year the proposed TIA would be eligible
to receive tax allocation revenue.

A second scenario provided assumes the public improvements identified in this report are not completed.
In this scenario, the forecasted present value of the private development decreases from $598 million to
$297 million, a 50% decrease. According to the project analysis, the private development forecast in this
analysis would not reasonably be expected to occur solely through private investment within the
reasonably foreseeable future without the proposed public improvements.

Page 8 of 17

Legislative Building, P.O. Box 40200 Olympia, Washington 98504-0200
(360) 902-9000  TTY USERS: CALL 711  FAX (360) 902-9037

www.tre.wa.gov

Table 3-Assessed Value Forecast, Proposed Port of Ridgefield TIA (Nominal $)

Tax Year Prior Year Appreciation of
Existing Property

New
Construction Total

2024   $198,036,238
2025 $198,036,238  $8,911,631   -  206,947,869
2026 206,947,869  9,312,654   -  216,260,523
2027 216,260,523  9,731,724   -  225,992,247
2028 225,992,247  10,169,651   -  236,161,898
2029 236,161,898  10,627,285   -  246,789,183
2030 246,789,183  11,105,513  $40,315,225  298,209,921
2031 298,209,921  13,419,446  42,371,302  354,000,669
2032 354,000,669  15,930,030  44,532,238  414,462,937
2033 414,462,937  18,650,832  46,803,382  479,917,151
2034 479,917,151  21,596,272  49,190,355  550,703,778
2035 550,703,778  24,781,670  51,699,064  627,184,512
2036 627,184,512  28,223,303  54,335,716  709,743,531
2037 709,743,531  31,938,459  57,106,837  798,788,827
2038 798,788,827  35,945,497  60,019,286  894,753,610
2039 894,753,610  40,263,912  63,080,270  998,097,792
2040 998,097,792  44,914,401  66,297,364  1,109,309,557
2041 1,109,309,557  49,918,930  69,678,529  1,228,907,016
2042 1,228,907,016  55,300,816  73,232,133  1,357,439,965
2043 1,357,439,965  61,084,798  76,966,973  1,495,491,736
2044 1,495,491,736  67,297,128  80,892,288  1,643,681,152
2045 1,643,681,152  73,965,652  85,017,795  1,802,664,599
2046 1,802,664,599  81,119,907  89,353,701  1,973,138,207
2047 1,973,138,207  88,791,219  93,910,740  2,155,840,166
2048 2,155,840,166  97,012,807  98,700,189  2,351,553,162

2049 2,351,553,162  105,819,892  103,733,898  2,561,106,952
Note: Dollar values in this summary exhibit may differ than other exhibits in the report due to rounding Source:
Tiberius Solutions

Page 9 of 17

Legislative Building, P.O. Box 40200 Olympia, Washington 98504-0200
(360) 902-9000  TTY USERS: CALL 711  FAX (360) 902-9037

www.tre.wa.gov

Tax Allocation Revenue Projections

The TIA is expected to take effect on June 1, 2024, with 2025 being the first year in which the Port expects
to receive tax increment revenues. The term of the TIA is assumed to be 25-years (the maximum allowed)
with 2049 being the final year in which tax increment revenues will be received. The Port estimates a 2024
tax increment base AV of $198.036 million and estimates $598 million (in 2023 dollars) in additional AV
will be added between 2025 and 2049 from new construction. In addition to increases in assessed value
from new construction, all property values in the proposed TIA are estimated to increase by 4.5% per year